Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

UC SAN DIEGO

Admit Term
N %
Fall 1,426 93.3%
Winter 67 4.4%
Spring 36 2.4%
Total 1,529 100.0%
Admit Year
N %
1986 1 0.1%
1987 1 0.1%
1993 1 0.1%
1994 1 0.1%
1995 3 0.2%
1996 1 0.1%
1997 5 0.3%
1998 7 0.5%
1999 19 1.2%
2000 120 7.9%
2001 296 19.4%
2002 287 18.8%
2003 228 14.9%
2004 330 21.6%
2005 136 8.9%
2006 82 5.4%
2007 7 0.5%
2008 2 0.1%
Total 1,527 100.0%
Grad Term
N %
Fall 145 9.5%
Winter 227 14.8%
Spring 1,161 75.7%
Total 1,533 100.0%
Grad Year
N %
2000 2 0.1%
2001 1 0.1%
2002 4 0.3%
2003 2 0.1%
2004 124 8.1%
2005 395 25.8%
2006 342 22.3%
2007 181 11.8%
2008 471 30.8%
2009 9 0.6%
Total 1,531 100.0%
Enrollment path when first enrolled at UCSD as an undergraduate
N %
Entered UCSD from high school 1,044 68.1%
Attended a 2-year community college prior to UCSC 449 29.3%
Attended a 4-year college/university prior to UCSD 41 2.7%
Total 1,534 100.0%
Undergraduate College at UCSD
N %
Revelle 263 17.2%
Muir 280 18.3%
TMC 289 18.9%
Warren 392 25.6%
ERC 214 14.0%
Sixth 91 6.0%
Total 1,529 100.0%
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents

Employment/Enrollment status: Grad program full-time

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Agree 456 29.7%
Did Not Respond 1,080 70.3%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Employment/Enrollment status: Grad program part-time

N %
Agree 60 3.9%
Did Not Respond 1,476 96.1%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Employment/Enroliment status: Employed full-time

N %
Agree 792 51.6%
Did Not Respond 744 48.4%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Employment/Enrollment status: Employed part-time

N %
Agree 158 10.3%
Did Not Respond 1,378 89.7%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Employment/Enrollment status: Unemployed, seeking work

N %
Agree 126 8.2%
Did Not Respond 1,410 91.8%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Employment/Enrollment status: Self-employed

N %
Agree 58 3.8%
Did Not Respond 1,478 96.2%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Employment/Enrollment status: Unemployed, not seeking work

N %
Agree 24 1.6%
Did Not Respond 1,512 98.4%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Employment/Enrollment status: Other

N %
Agree 78 5.1%
Did Not Respond 1,458 94.9%
Total 1,536 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

Mother's education level

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
LT 12th grade education 144 9.5%
High school grad 275 18.1%
Attended 2yr community college 228 15.0%
Attended a 4yr college 130 8.6%
BA/BS degree 372 24.5%
Some graduate work 63 4.2%
MBA/MA/MS 235 15.5%
PhD/JD/MD 71 4.7%
Total 1,518 100.0%

Father's education level

N %
LT 12th grade education 123 8.2%
High school grad 248 16.5%
Attended 2yr community college 176 11.7%
Attended a 4yr college 116 1.7%
BA/BS degree 302 20.0%
Some graduate work 65 4.3%
MBA/MA/MS 272 18.0%
PhD/JD/MD 205 13.6%
Total 1,507 100.0%

Your highest degree objective

N %
Bachelor's degree 193 12.7%
Master's degree 536 35.2%
Professional doctorate 363 23.8%
Academic doctorate 193 12.7%
Undecided 239 15.7%
Total 1,524 100.0%

Participated in Study Abroad

N %
Yes 331 21.7%
No 1,195 78.3%
Total 1,526 100.0%

Participated in Interdisciplinary coursework

N %
Yes 857 56.9%
No 648 43.1%
Total 1,505 100.0%

Participated in Student government

N %
Yes 101 6.7%
No 1,415 93.3%
Total 1,516 100.0%

Participated in Intercollegiate athletics

N %
Yes 131 8.7%
No 1,382 91.3%
Total 1,513 100.0%

Participated in Intramurals

N %
Yes 488 32.2%
No 1,027 67.8%
Total 1,515 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

Participated in Student clubs/organizations

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Yes 984 65.0%
No 531 35.0%
Total 1,515 100.0%
Participated in Fraternities/Sororities
N %
Yes 196 12.9%
No 1,323 87.1%
Total 1,519 100.0%
Participated in Community service/volunteer work
N %
Yes 832 54.8%
No 685 45.2%
Total 1,517 100.0%
Participated in Independent Studies
N %
Yes 411 27.1%
No 1,103 72.9%
Total 1,514 100.0%
Participated in Internships
N %
Yes 255 17.0%
No 1,244 83.0%
Total 1,499 100.0%
Participated in Academic Enrichment programs
N %
Yes 126 8.4%
No 1,376 91.6%
Total 1,502 100.0%
Participated in OASIS
N %
Yes 341 22.7%
No 1,164 77.3%
Total 1,505 100.0%
Participated in Research with faculty
N %
Yes 501 33.3%
No 1,005 66.7%
Total 1,506 100.0%
Participated in Employment on campus
N %
Yes 756 50.1%
No 752 49.9%
Total 1,508 100.0%
Participated in Employment off campus
N %
Yes 833 55.4%
No 670 44.6%
Total 1,503 100.0%
Participated in Women's Center
N %
Yes 93 6.2%
No 1,404 93.8%
Total 1,497 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents

Participated in Cross-Cultural Center

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Yes 219 14.4%
No 1,298 85.6%
Total 1,517 100.0%
Participated in LGBT Resource Center
N %
Yes 76 5.0%
No 1,434 95.0%
Total 1,510 100.0%
Participated in Other Activity - Described
N %
Yes 100 7.2%
No 1,287 92.8%
Total 1,387 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Importance of Study Abroad

N %
Very Important 271 25.3%
Important 116 10.8%
Somewhat Important 95 8.9%
Not Important 96 9.0%
N/A 492 46.0%
Total 1,070 100.0%

Importance of Interdisciplinary coursework

N %
Very Important 279 22.9%
Important 393 32.2%
Somewhat Important 215 17.6%
Not Important 81 6.6%
N/A 252 20.7%
Total 1,220 100.0%

Importance of Student government

N %
Very Important 33 3.3%
Important 56 5.6%
Somewhat Important 117 11.6%
Not Important 201 20.0%
N/A 598 59.5%
Total 1,005 100.0%

Importance of Intercollegiate athletics

N %
Very Important 69 6.8%
Important 66 6.5%
Somewhat Important 104 10.2%
Not Important 201 19.8%
N/A 575 56.7%
Total 1,015 100.0%

Importance of Intramurals

N %
Very Important 88 7.9%
Important 143 12.8%
Somewhat Important 213 19.1%
Not Important 253 22.7%
N/A 419 37.5%
Total 1,116 100.0%

Importance of Student clubs/organizations

N %
Very Important 347 27.1%
Important 322 25.2%
Somewhat Important 263 20.5%
Not Important 150 11.7%
N/A 198 15.5%
Total 1,280 100.0%

Importance of Fraternities/Sororities

N %
Very Important 65 6.3%
Important 81 7.8%
Somewhat Important 95 9.2%
Not Important 271 26.2%
N/A 524 50.6%
Total 1,036 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Importance of Community service/volunteer work

N %
Very Important 293 23.7%
Important 337 27.3%
Somewhat Important 244 19.8%
Not Important 89 7.2%
N/A 271 22.0%
Total 1,234 100.0%

Importance of Independent Studies

N %
Very Important 265 25.0%
Important 150 14.2%
Somewhat Important 99 9.3%
Not Important 83 7.8%
N/A 463 43.7%
Total 1,060 100.0%

Importance of Internships

N %
Very Important 197 19.9%
Important 128 12.9%
Somewhat Important 76 7.7%
Not Important 60 6.1%
N/A 530 53.5%
Total 991 100.0%

Importance of Academic Enrichment programs

N %
Very Important 85 9.0%
Important 80 8.5%
Somewhat Important 86 9.1%
Not Important 85 9.0%
N/A 605 64.3%
Total 941 100.0%

Importance of OASIS

N %
Very Important 146 14.1%
Important 131 12.7%
Somewhat Important 117 11.3%
Not Important 114 11.0%
N/A 524 50.8%
Total 1,032 100.0%

Importance of Research with faculty

N %
Very Important 360 33.5%
Important 183 17.0%
Somewhat Important 83 7.7%
Not Important 51 4.7%
N/A 397 37.0%
Total 1,074 100.0%

Importance of Employment on campus

N %
Very Important 344 29.1%
Important 262 22.1%
Somewhat Important 174 14.7%
Not Important 97 8.2%
N/A 307 25.9%
Total 1,184 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

Importance of Employment off campus

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Very Important 382 31.2%
Important 268 21.9%
Somewhat Important 169 13.8%
Not Important 87 7.1%
N/A 318 26.0%
Total 1,224 100.0%

Importance of Women's Center

N %
Very Important 58 6.3%
Important 68 7.4%
Somewhat Important 77 8.3%
Not Important 88 9.5%
N/A 633 68.5%
Total 924 100.0%

Importance of Cross-Cultural Center

N %
Very Important 94 9.5%
Important 94 9.5%
Somewhat Important 102 10.4%
Not Important 119 12.1%
N/A 576 58.5%
Total 985 100.0%

Importance of LGBT Resource Center

N %
Very Important 59 6.4%
Important 54 5.8%
Somewhat Important 70 7.6%
Not Important 108 11.7%
N/A 636 68.6%
Total 927 100.0%

Importance of Other Activity - Described

N %
Very Important 63 7.3%
Important 34 3.9%
Somewhat Important 45 5.2%
Not Important 79 9.1%
N/A 644 74.5%
Total 865 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs

ALLRESPONDENTS.xIsx

January 27, 2011



Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents

Have obtained or pursuing: cd Bac

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Obtained degree after graduating from UCSC 35 24.0%
Pursuing degree 26 17.8%
Plan to pursue degree soon 85 58.2%
Total 146 100.0%
Have obtained or pursuing: MA/MS/MBA/MSW
N %
Obtained degree after graduating from UCSC 235 25.7%
Pursuing degree 253 27.7%
Plan to pursue degree soon 426 46.6%
Total 914 100.0%
Have obtained or pursuing: PhD
N %
Obtained degree after graduating from UCSC 4 1.3%
Pursuing degree 125 39.9%
Plan to pursue degree soon 184 58.8%
Total 313 100.0%
Have obtained or pursuing: EdD
N %
Obtained degree after graduating from UCSC 2 4.3%
Plan to pursue degree soon 44 95.7%
Total 46 100.0%
Have obtained or pursuing: MD
N %
Obtained degree after graduating from UCSC 12 6.6%
Pursuing degree 99 54.7%
Plan to pursue degree soon 70 38.7%
Total 181 100.0%
Have obtained or pursuing: J
N %
Obtained degree after graduating from UCSC 23 15.6%
Pursuing degree 48 32.7%
Plan to pursue degree soon 76 51.7%
Total 147 100.0%
Have obtained or pursuing: License/Certificate
N %
Obtained degree after graduating from UCSC 111 31.2%
Pursuing degree 86 24.2%
Plan to pursue degree soon 159 44.7%
Total 356 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Primary field of graduate study

N %
Medical, Dental, Veterinary 121 11.1%
Business Administration (general) 83 7.6%
Psychology 58 5.3%
Biology (general) 54 4.9%
Other Professional 43 3.9%
Political science (gov't, international relations) 42 3.8%
Other Education 37 3.4%
Electrical or Electronic Engineering 35 3.2%
Elementary Education 35 3.2%
Computer Science 33 3.0%
Other field 33 3.0%
Mechanical Engineering 29 2.7%
Pharmacy 27 2.5%
Nursing 24 2.2%
Secondary Education 21 1.9%
Biochemistry or Biophysics 20 1.8%
Chemistry 20 1.8%
Other Biological Science 19 1.7%
Art, fine and applied 18 1.6%
Other Engineering 18 1.6%
Economics 17 1.6%
Accounting 16 1.5%
Other Social Science 15 1.4%
Management 14 1.3%
Sociology 14 1.3%
Undecided 13 1.2%
Civil Engineering 12 1.1%
Mathematics 12 1.1%
Social Work 12 1.1%
Aeronautical or Astronautical Eng 11 1.0%
Physics 10 0.9%
Architecture or Urban Planning 9 0.8%

Communications (radio, TV, etc.) 8 0.7%
History 8 0.7%
Other Arts and Humanities 8 0.7%
English (language and literature) 7 0.6%
Finance 7 0.6%
Law Enforcement 7 0.6%
Library or Archival Science 7 0.6%
Other Business 7 0.6%
Theology or Religion 7 0.6%
Anthropology 6 0.5%
Computer Engineering 6 0.5%
Environmental Science 6 0.5%
Microbiology or Bacteriology 6 0.5%
Theater or Drama 6 0.5%
Business Education 5 0.5%
Chemical Engineering 5 0.5%
Earth Science 5 0.5%
Ethnic Studies 5 0.5%
Special Education 5 0.5%
Kinesiology 4 0.4%
Language and Literature (except English) 4 0.4%
Marine (life) Science 4 0.4%
Music 4 0.4%
Therapy (occupational, physical, speech) 4 0.4%
Health Technology (medical, dental, laboratory] 3 0.3%
International Business 3 0.3%
Marketing 3 0.3%
Atmospheric Science (incl. Meteorology) 2 0.2%
Industrial Engineering 2 0.2%
Music or Art Education 2 0.2%
Other Physical Science 2 0.2%
Data Processing or Computer Programminc 1 0.1%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

Primary field of graduate study -- continued.

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Drafting or Design 1 0.1%
Journalism 1 0.1%
Marine Science 1 0.1%
Other Technical 1 0.1%
Physical Education or Recreation 1 0.1%
Speech 1 0.1%
Statistics 1 0.1%
Women's Studies 1 0.1%
Zoology 1 0.1%
Total 1,093 100.0%

How well did UCSD prepare you for graduate/professional school

N %
Very well prepared 360 31.4%
More than adequately prepared 338 29.5%
Adequately prepared 361 31.5%
Less than adequately prepared 62 5.4%
Poorly prepared 26 2.3%
Total 1,147 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
ALLRESPONDENTS.xIsx
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Current occupation or field of employment

N %
Other 207 18.4%
Engineer 117 10.4%
Teacher (Elementary/Secondary) 59 5.2%
Unemployed 46 4.1%
College Administrator/Staff 41 3.6%
Computer/Software Engineer 41 3.6%
Research Analyst 40 3.5%
Scientific Researcher 38 3.4%
Business Sales/Buyer 33 2.9%
Educational Administrator 30 2.7%
Accountant/Actuary 29 2.6%
Business (Clerical) 26 2.3%
Lawyer/Judge 26 2.3%
Marketing Rep/Advertising 24 2.1%
Consultant (General) 23 2.0%
Social/Welfare Worker 20 1.8%
Banker/Investment Banker 19 1.7%
Biochemist/Engineer 19 1.7%
Lab Technician/Hygienist 18 1.6%
Chemist/Chemical Engineer 17 1.5%
Computer Programmer/Analysi 17 1.5%
Software Developer/Engineer 16 1.4%
Pharmacist 15 1.3%
Human Resource Specialist 14 1.2%
Government Official/Politician 12 1.1%
Stockbroker/Financial Analysi 11 1.0%
Environmental Scientist 10 0.9%
Medical Technician 10 0.9%
Nurse 10 0.9%
Physician 10 0.9%
Psychologist 10 0.9%
Artist/Designer 9 0.8%
Business Executive/CEQ 8 0.7%
Business Owner/Proprietor 8 0.7%
College Professor/Instructor 7 0.6%
Policymaker/Government 7 0.6%
Media Specialist/Broadcasting 6 0.5%
Web Developer 6 0.5%
Skilled Trades 6 0.5%
Musician/Performer 5 0.4%
Public Health Administrator 5 0.4%
Writer/Journalist 5 0.4%
Architect/Urban Planner 4 0.4%
Conservationist/Forester 4 0.4%
Entertainer/Actor 4 0.4%
Law Enforcement/Criminologist 4 0.4%
Public Relations Specialist 4 0.4%
Dentist/Orthodontist 3 0.3%
Military Service (Career) 3 0.3%
Physicist 3 0.3%
Producer/Filmmaker/Director 3 0.3%
School Counselor 3 0.3%
Therapist(Physical/Occupational/Speech) 3 0.3%
Clergy 2 0.2%
Computer Graphic Artist/Designer 2 0.2%
Undecided 2 0.2%
Interior Decorator/Designer 1 0.1%
Speech Pathologist 1 0.1%
Veterinarian 1 0.1%
Total 1,127 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

How satisfied are you with your current employment

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Very satisfied 348 31.8%
Satisfied 462 42.3%
Neutral 175 16.0%
Dissatisfied 65 5.9%
Very dissatisfied 43 3.9%
Total 1,093 100.0%

How well did UCSD prepare you for your current employment

N %
Very well prepared 233 21.4%
More than adequately prepared 297 27.3%
Adequately prepared 417 38.3%
Less than adequately prepared 97 8.9%
Poorly prepared 45 4.1%
Total 1,089 100.0%

Annual income

N %
LT $10,000 98 8.9%
$10,000 - $14,999 55 5.0%
$15,000 - $19,000 50 4.6%
$20,000 - $24,999 72 6.6%
$25,000 - $29,000 74 6.7%
$30,000 - $39,000 204 18.6%
$40,000 - $49,000 173 15.8%
$50,000 - $59,000 120 10.9%
$60,000 - $74,999 129 11.8%
$75,000 - $99,999 93 8.5%
$100,000 - $149,000 18 1.6%
$150,000 - $199,999 8 0.7%
$200,000 - $249,000 1 0.1%
$250,000 or more 2 0.2%
Total 1,097 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
ALLRESPONDENTS.xIsx
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Importance of Writing skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 737 57.4%
Important 464 36.1%
Not important 83 6.5%
Total 1,284 100.0%

Importance of Quantitative reasons skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 805 63.1%
Important 405 31.7%
Not important 66 5.2%
Total 1,276 100.0%

Importance of Computer skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 733 57.2%
Important 486 37.9%
Not important 62 4.8%
Total 1,281 100.0%

Importance of Research skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 686 53.6%
Important 449 35.1%
Not important 146 11.4%
Total 1,281 100.0%

Importance of Oral communication skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 900 70.3%
Important 361 28.2%
Not important 19 1.5%
Total 1,280 100.0%

Importance of Problem solving skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 961 75.4%
Important 298 23.4%
Not important 16 1.3%
Total 1,275 100.0%

Importance of Interpersonal skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 879 68.8%
Important 380 29.7%
Not important 19 1.5%
Total 1,278 100.0%

Importance of Leadership skills to your current activities

N %
Very important 677 53.1%
Important 500 39.2%
Not important 97 7.6%
Total 1,274 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

Knowledge of arts, musics, literature to your current activities

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Very important 211 16.6%
Important 377 29.7%
Not important 682 53.7%
Total 1,270 100.0%
Knowledge of science and technology to your current activities
N %
Very important 599 47.3%
Important 459 36.2%
Not important 209 16.5%
Total 1,267 100.0%
Knowledge of history, politics, economics affairs to your current activities
N %
Very important 324 25.6%
Important 544 43.0%
Not important 396 31.3%
Total 1,264 100.0%
Understanding of different cultures/philosophies of to your current activities
N %
Very important 406 32.2%
Important 519 41.2%
Not important 335 26.6%
Total 1,260 100.0%
Ability to function as team member to your current activities
N %
Very important 851 67.3%
Important 386 30.5%
Not important 27 2.1%
Total 1,264 100.0%
Knowledge of other people and lands to your current activities
N %
Very important 442 35.1%
Important 540 42.9%
Not important 278 22.1%
Total 1,260 100.0%
Ability to learn on own/self-critique to your current activities
N %
Very important 805 63.7%
Important 428 33.9%
Not important 30 2.4%
Total 1,263 100.0%
Ability to get along with different people to your current activities
N %
Very important 862 68.6%
Important 375 29.8%
Not important 20 1.6%
Total 1,257 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
ALLRESPONDENTS.xIsx
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

UCSD preparation in Writing skills to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 295 23.4%
More than adequately prepared 394 31.2%
Adequately prepared 458 36.3%
Less than adequately prepared 91 7.2%
Poorly prepared 25 2.0%
Total 1,263 100.0%

UCSD preparation in Quantitative reasons skills to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 314 25.0%
More than adequately prepared 447 35.6%
Adequately prepared 396 31.5%
Less than adequately prepared 80 6.4%
Poorly prepared 19 1.5%
Total 1,256 100.0%

UCSD preparation in Computer skills to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 193 15.3%
More than adequately prepared 347 27.5%
Adequately prepared 532 42.1%
Less than adequately prepared 159 12.6%
Poorly prepared 33 2.6%
Total 1,264 100.0%

UCSD preparation in Research skills to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 328 26.1%
More than adequately prepared 407 32.4%
Adequately prepared 385 30.7%
Less than adequately prepared 110 8.8%
Poorly prepared 26 2.1%
Total 1,256 100.0%

UCSD preparation in Oral communication skills to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 189 15.0%
More than adequately prepared 297 23.5%
Adequately prepared 454 35.9%
Less than adequately prepared 263 20.8%
Poorly prepared 61 4.8%
Total 1,264 100.0%

UCSD preparation in Problem solving skills to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 333 26.3%
More than adequately prepared 453 35.8%
Adequately prepared 380 30.0%
Less than adequately prepared 82 6.5%
Poorly prepared 17 1.3%
Total 1,265 100.0%

UCSD preparation in Interpersonal skills to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 213 16.9%
More than adequately prepared 306 24.2%
Adequately prepared 449 35.5%
Less than adequately prepared 226 17.9%
Poorly prepared 70 5.5%
Total 1,264 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

UCSD preparation in Leadership skills to your current activities

All Respondents

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Very well prepared 182 14.4%
More than adequately prepared 270 21.4%
Adequately prepared 461 36.5%
Less than adequately prepared 266 21.1%
Poorly prepared 84 6.7%
Total 1,263 100.0%

UCSD preparation in knowledge of arts, musics, literature to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 149 12.3%
More than adequately prepared 274 22.6%
Adequately prepared 536 44.2%
Less than adequately prepared 173 14.3%
Poorly prepared 80 6.6%
Total 1,212 100.0%

UCSD preparation in knowledge of science and technology to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 289 23.5%
More than adequately prepared 372 30.2%
Adequately prepared 429 34.8%
Less than adequately prepared 110 8.9%
Poorly prepared 31 2.5%
Total 1,231 100.0%

UCSD preparation in knowledge of history, politics, economics affairs to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 197 16.1%
More than adequately prepared 328 26.8%
Adequately prepared 503 41.2%
Less than adequately prepared 159 13.0%
Poorly prepared 35 2.9%
Total 1,222 100.0%

UCSD preparation in understanding of different cultures/philosophies of to your

current activities

N %
Very well prepared 257 21.0%
More than adequately prepared 332 27.1%
Adequately prepared 489 39.9%
Less than adequately prepared 111 9.1%
Poorly prepared 36 2.9%
Total 1,225 100.0%

UCSD preparation in ability to function as team member to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 246 19.8%
More than adequately prepared 333 26.8%
Adequately prepared 492 39.5%
Less than adequately prepared 132 10.6%
Poorly prepared 41 3.3%
Total 1,244 100.0%

UCSD preparation in knowledge of other people and lands to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 262 21.4%
More than adequately prepared 309 25.2%
Adequately prepared 491 40.0%
Less than adequately prepared 132 10.8%
Poorly prepared 32 2.6%
Total 1,226 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs

ALLRESPONDENTS.xIsx
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

UCSD preparation in ability to learn on own/self-critique to your current activities

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
Very well prepared 310 25.0%
More than adequately prepared 394 31.7%
Adequately prepared 420 33.8%
Less than adequately prepared 92 7.4%
Poorly prepared 26 2.1%
Total 1,242 100.0%

UCSD preparation in ability to get along with different people to your current activities

N %
Very well prepared 298 23.9%
More than adequately prepared 398 32.0%
Adequately prepared 427 34.3%
Less than adequately prepared 99 8.0%
Poorly prepared 23 1.8%
Total 1,245 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
ALLRESPONDENTS.xIsx

18

January 27, 2011



Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Satisfaction with Faculty instruction in your major

N %
Very satisfied 563 37.3%
Satisfied 659 43.7%
Neutral 178 11.8%
Dissatisfied 76 5.0%
Very dissatisfied 32 2.1%
Total 1,508 100.0%

Satisfaction with Faculty instruction in G.E. courses

N %
Very satisfied 289 19.3%
Satisfied 766 51.0%
Neutral 350 23.3%
Dissatisfied 73 4.9%
Very dissatisfied 23 1.5%
Total 1,501 100.0%

Satisfaction with TA/graduate student instruction

N %
Very satisfied 251 16.7%
Satisfied 724 48.1%
Neutral 385 25.6%
Dissatisfied 120 8.0%
Very dissatisfied 24 1.6%
Total 1,504 100.0%

Satisfaction with Faculty attitude toward students

N %
Very satisfied 311 20.7%
Satisfied 670 44.5%
Neutral 332 22.1%
Dissatisfied 142 9.4%
Very dissatisfied 50 3.3%
Total 1,505 100.0%

Satisfaction with Faculty instruction overall

N %
Very satisfied 328 21.8%
Satisfied 822 54.5%
Neutral 252 16.7%
Dissatisfied 86 5.7%
Very dissatisfied 20 1.3%
Total 1,508 100.0%

Satisfaction with Variety of courses offered at UCSD

N %
Very satisfied 520 34.5%
Satisfied 758 50.3%
Neutral 154 10.2%
Dissatisfied 64 4.2%
Very dissatisfied 11 0.7%
Total 1,507 100.0%

Satisfaction with Course content in your major

N %
Very satisfied 500 33.2%
Satisfied 698 46.4%
Neutral 182 12.1%
Dissatisfied 96 6.4%
Very dissatisfied 29 1.9%
Total 1,505 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Satisfaction with Availability of courses required to graduate

N %
Very satisfied 471 31.3%
Satisfied 724 48.1%
Neutral 194 12.9%
Dissatisfied 97 6.4%
Very dissatisfied 20 1.3%
Total 1,506 100.0%

Satisfaction with Availability of courses in general

N %
Very satisfied 390 25.9%
Satisfied 766 50.9%
Neutral 251 16.7%
Dissatisfied 81 5.4%
Very dissatisfied 16 1.1%
Total 1,504 100.0%

Satisfaction with Flexibility of degree requirements

N %
Very satisfied 374 24.9%
Satisfied 690 46.0%
Neutral 310 20.7%
Dissatisfied 94 6.3%
Very dissatisfied 32 2.1%
Total 1,500 100.0%

Satisfaction with Opportunities for independent study/research

N %
Very satisfied 345 23.0%
Satisfied 489 32.5%
Neutral 513 34.1%
Dissatisfied 122 8.1%
Very dissatisfied 34 2.3%
Total 1,503 100.0%

Satisfaction with Opportunities for Study Abroad

N %
Very satisfied 334 22.3%
Satisfied 397 26.5%
Neutral 639 42.7%
Dissatisfied 96 6.4%
Very dissatisfied 31 2.1%
Total 1,497 100.0%

Satisfaction with Quality of academic advising by faculty

N %
Very satisfied 237 15.8%
Satisfied 562 37.5%
Neutral 475 31.7%
Dissatisfied 162 10.8%
Very dissatisfied 64 4.3%
Total 1,500 100.0%

Satisfaction with Quality of academic advising by major department staff

N %
Very satisfied 306 20.4%
Satisfied 540 36.0%
Neutral 436 29.0%
Dissatisfied 141 9.4%
Very dissatisfied 79 5.3%
Total 1,502 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Satisfaction with Quality of academic advising by undergraduate College Advisor:

N %
Very satisfied 247 16.5%
Satisfied 507 33.8%
Neutral 452 30.2%
Dissatisfied 192 12.8%
Very dissatisfied 101 6.7%
Total 1,499 100.0%
Satisfaction with Quality of academic advising overall
N %
Very satisfied 199 13.3%
Satisfied 605 40.4%
Neutral 469 31.3%
Dissatisfied 163 10.9%
Very dissatisfied 62 4.1%
Total 1,498 100.0%
Satisfaction with Opportunities for community service/involvement
N %
Very satisfied 262 17.5%
Satisfied 577 38.5%
Neutral 542 36.2%
Dissatisfied 98 6.5%
Very dissatisfied 20 1.3%
Total 1,499 100.0%
Satisfaction with Opportunities for involvement in campus activities
N %
Very satisfied 305 20.3%
Satisfied 629 41.9%
Neutral 433 28.8%
Dissatisfied 110 7.3%
Very dissatisfied 25 1.7%
Total 1,502 100.0%
Satisfaction with Opportunities for involvement in activities at your college
N %
Very satisfied 279 18.6%
Satisfied 605 40.4%
Neutral 474 31.6%
Dissatisfied 105 7.0%
Very dissatisfied 35 2.3%
Total 1,498 100.0%
Satisfaction with Atmosphere of ethnic understanding on campus
N %
Very satisfied 269 17.9%
Satisfied 609 40.6%
Neutral 461 30.7%
Dissatisfied 124 8.3%
Very dissatisfied 37 2.5%
Total 1,500 100.0%
Satisfaction with Atmosphere of political understanding on campus
N %
Very satisfied 192 12.8%
Satisfied 580 38.7%
Neutral 540 36.0%
Dissatisfied 144 9.6%
Very dissatisfied 42 2.8%
Total 1,498 100.0%
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Satisfaction with Atmosphere of religious understanding on campus

N %
Very satisfied 202 13.5%
Satisfied 552 36.9%
Neutral 592 39.6%
Dissatisfied 124 8.3%
Very dissatisfied 26 1.7%
Total 1,496 100.0%

Satisfaction with Relationships with other students

N %
Very satisfied 327 21.8%
Satisfied 686 45.8%
Neutral 317 21.1%
Dissatisfied 127 8.5%
Very dissatisfied 42 2.8%
Total 1,499 100.0%

Satisfaction with Relationships with faculty

N %
Very satisfied 207 13.8%
Satisfied 614 41.0%
Neutral 461 30.8%
Dissatisfied 179 12.0%
Very dissatisfied 36 2.4%
Total 1,497 100.0%

Satisfaction with Relationships with administrative staff in general

N %
Very satisfied 171 11.4%
Satisfied 543 36.3%
Neutral 579 38.7%
Dissatisfied 153 10.2%
Very dissatisfied 49 3.3%
Total 1,495 100.0%

Satisfaction with Relationships with staff associated with your College

N %
Very satisfied 251 16.8%
Satisfied 504 33.7%
Neutral 565 37.8%
Dissatisfied 127 8.5%
Very dissatisfied 48 3.2%
Total 1,495 100.0%

Satisfaction with Overall academic experience at UCSD

N %
Very satisfied 562 37.4%
Satisfied 725 48.2%
Neutral 139 9.2%
Dissatisfied 57 3.8%
Very dissatisfied 21 1.4%
Total 1,504 100.0%

Satisfaction with Overall social experience at UCSD

N %
Very satisfied 365 24.3%
Satisfied 541 35.9%
Neutral 318 21.1%
Dissatisfied 209 13.9%
Very dissatisfied 72 4.8%
Total 1,505 100.0%
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

Satisfaction with Overall cultural experience at UCSD

N %
Very satisfied 296 19.7%
Satisfied 590 39.3%
Neutral 460 30.6%
Dissatisfied 120 8.0%
Very dissatisfied 35 2.3%
Total 1,501 100.0%

Satisfaction with UCSD in general

N %
Very satisfied 498 33.2%
Satisfied 757 50.5%
Neutral 167 11.1%
Dissatisfied 56 3.7%
Very dissatisfied 22 1.5%
Total 1,500 100.0%

Satisfaction with Overall experience at your College

N %
Very satisfied 450 30.0%
Satisfied 693 46.2%
Neutral 258 17.2%
Dissatisfied 71 4.7%
Very dissatisfied 28 1.9%
Total 1,500 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010 All Respondents UC SAN DIEGO

| felt welcome at UCSD

N %
Strongly agree 460 30.4%
Agree 693 45.8%
Neutral 252 16.7%
Disagree 87 5.8%
Strongly disagree 20 1.3%
Total 1,512 100.0%

| felt the campus was safe and secure

N %
Strongly agree 714 47.3%
Agree 708 46.9%
Neutral 69 4.6%
Disagree 15 1.0%
Strongly disagree 3 0.2%
Total 1,509 100.0%

Administrators were helpful to students

N %
Strongly agree 280 18.6%
Agree 690 45.7%
Neutral 370 24.5%
Disagree 122 8.1%
Strongly disagree 47 3.1%
Total 1,509 100.0%

Teaching faculty were helpful to students

N %
Strongly agree 347 23.0%
Agree 754 50.1%
Neutral 301 20.0%
Disagree 81 5.4%
Strongly disagree 23 1.5%
Total 1,506 100.0%

Students were friendly

N %
Strongly agree 336 22.3%
Agree 731 48.5%
Neutral 299 19.8%
Disagree 107 7.1%
Strongly disagree 35 2.3%
Total 1,508 100.0%
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

What is your general attitude toward UCSD

UC SAN DIEGO

N %
\ery positive 629 41.7%
Positive 676 44.9%
Neutral 132 8.8%
Negative 54 3.6%
Very negative 16 1.1%
Total 1,507 100.0%

What is your general attitude toward your undergraduate College

N %
\Very positive 551 37.0%
Positive 628 42.1%
Neutral 242 16.2%
Negative 51 3.4%
Very negative 19 1.3%
Total 1,491 100.0%

Would you recommend UCSD to someone considering attending

N %
Definitely yes 882 58.4%
Probably yes 473 31.3%
Probably no 79 5.2%
Definitely no 29 1.9%
Uncertain 47 3.1%
Total 1,510 100.0%

Would you recommend your undergraduate College to someone considering attending

N %
Definitely yes 772 51.7%
Probably yes 486 32.5%
Probably no 123 8.2%
Definitely no 43 2.9%
Uncertain 70 4.7%
Total 1,494 100.0%

Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
ALLRESPONDENTS.xIsx
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Postbaccalaureate Survey 2009-2010

All Respondents

UC SAN DIEGO

Gender
N %
Female 830 54.7%
Male 688 45.3%
Total 1,518 100.0%
Ethnicity
N %
African-American/Black 15 1.0%
Asian/Asian-American 514 34.1%
Mexican/Mexican-American/Chicano 103 6.8%
Filipino/Filipino-American 62 4.1%
Other Spanish-American/Latinc 35 2.3%
Native-American 2 0.1%
Caucasian/White 665 44.1%
Other 113 7.5%
Total 1,509 100.0%
Source: Student Research and Information, Student Affairs
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